TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson After Six Holdings, LLC		103/24/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dessy Group Apparel, LLC	
Street Address:	118 West 20th Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254455	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0362116	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	2086252	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0793331	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0821674	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0829816	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0907279	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1603675	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1685394	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1265061	RAFFINATI
Registration Number:	3036851	SEVEN UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3244791	7 UNLTD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)974-6924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124684823

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com, jwatson@dglaw.com, chinton@dglaw.com,

trademarks@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7746-17-0 (RELEA AA6/DSY)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz	
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/	
Date:	03/25/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AA6 to Dessy Group (USPTO Security Interest Release)#page1.tif source=AA6 to Dessy Group (USPTO Security Interest Release)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0002

Acknowledgement of Subordinated Lenders

For \$10.00 in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, as a creditor of Company whose indebtedness and security interest are subordinated to those of Wells Fargo pursuant to separate intercreditor agreements (each, a "Subordinated Lender"), hereby (a) acknowledges and consents to the foregoing Agreement Regarding Repossession, (b) agrees that any sale or other disposition of any Collateral (including Intellectual Property Rights) by Wells Fargo in accordance with the foregoing Agreement Regarding Repossession shall automatically release the security interest of such Subordinated Lender therein, (c) agrees to promptly provide such lien release documentation as Wells Fargo may reasonably request from time in order to facilitate any such disposition of the Collateral, and (d) releases, acquits, remises and forever discharges Wells Fargo and its affiliates and all of their past, present and future officers, directors, employees, agents, attorneys, representatives, successors and assigns from any and all claims, demands, actions and causes of action, whether at law or in equity, whether now accrued or hereafter maturing, and whether known or unknown, which such Subordinated Lender now or hereafter may have by reason of any manner, cause or things to and including the date of this Agreement with respect to matters arising out of or with respect to the Company, the subordination or intercreditor agreement between Wells Fargo and such Subordinated Lender, or any other arrangement or relationship between Wells Fargo and such Subordinated Lender that relates to the Company.

Anderson after-six holdings, llc
By / July
Name: & Charles
Title: Albacized Signify
CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.
By: John Mason
Name: land I Mach
Title: (Marign

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0003

EXHIBIT B

US Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION (APPLN.) NO
AFTER SIX	2254455
AFTER SIX	362116
AFTER SIX	2086252
AFTER SIX	793331
AFTER SIX	821674
AFTER SIX	829816
AFTER SIX	907279
AFTER SIX	1603675
AFTER SIX (and design)	1685394
RAFFINATI	1265061
SEVEN UNLIMITED	3036851
7 UNLTD	3244791

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 03/25/2011